
Hall Tree
Assembly Instructions - Please keep for future reference

Important-Please read these instructions fully before starting assembly



1 



2 



Assembly Instructions

1

2

3

8

5

4

9

12

13

10

11

x3

14

18

15

19

1617

7

6

3 



1

1 pc

2

1 pc

3 4

1 pc

5

1 pc

6

1 pc

7

1 pc

8

1 pc

9 10

11 12 13 14 15

16 17

1 pc

18 19

1 pc 3 pcs

1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc

1 pc 1 pc 1 pc

1 pc

3 pcs

4 

Part List

Hardware list:



Hardware list

A B C

D E F

G H I

J K L

M

Assembly Tools Required (Not Included)

Male Camlock x 47 Female Camlock x 47 Dowel x 34

Hex Key M4 x 1

3.5*14mm Screw x 347*38mm Screw x 9

4*35mm Screw x 64*18mm Screw x 4

Handle  x 4

N

x 1

 x1

x 2 x 6

 x4

5 



Assembly Instructions

Step 2

C

C x 6

1 2 3
"Need to rotateand tighten B"

Step 1 A

A x 5

A

C

5
6

4

4

9

B

C

A

A

A
A

A

C

C

C

C

C

C

B

B

B
C

C

B

B x 3

C

C x 2

6 



Assembly Instructions

Step 3

Step 4 A

A x 2

C

C x 2

B

C

B

B x 2

C

C x 2

C

A

H

E

1

5

7

1 2 3
"Need to rotateand tighten B"

M

M x 1

E

E x 8

F

F x 1

F

E

E

B

CB

C

A

A F

E
E

E

E

E

E

E

E

C

C

H

HH

H

H

H

M

H

H x 6

7 



Assembly Instructions

Step 5

Step 6

6

1

5C

B

B

B x 2

C

C x 2

4

1

8

D

D x 9

D

1 2 3
"Need to rotateand tighten B"

C
C

B

B

D

D

D

D

D

D
D

D

D

8 



Assembly Instructions

Step 7

Step 8

2

3

A

A

A x 22

3

B

B x 10

C

C x 6
C

B

1 2 3
"Need to rotateand tighten B"

A x 10

A x 12

C
C C

C

C
C

B x 10

9 



Assembly Instructions

Step 9

Step 10

B

B x 12

C

C x 8

2

C

B

A

A

A x 9

1 2 3
"Need to rotateand tighten B"

C
C

C
C

C

C
C

C
B x 12

A x 3

A x 3

A x 3

10 



Assembly Instructions

Step 11

Step 12

A

C

B

x 3

B

B x 3

C

C x 6

A

A x 3

10
11

10

10
10

10

B

B x 9

B

1 2 3
"Need to rotateand tighten B"

1 2 3
"Need to rotateand tighten B"

A

B

C

C

B x 3

B x 3
B x 3

11 



Assembly Instructions

Step 13

Step 14 E

E x 16

12 13

E x 4

12

13

G

G x 2

E

E x 10

J

J x 2

I

I x 2

N

N x 4

I

J
G

E

E  x 2

N

G

E

J J

I I

E  x 2

N

N

N

N

E  x 2

E  x 2

E  x 2

G

E

E x 4

E x 4

E x 4

E x 4

12 



Assembly Instructions

Step 15

Step 16 K

K x 6

17

19

K

A

14

14

15

16

18

B

B

B x 6

A

A x 6

1 2 3
"Need to rotateand tighten B"

A x 6

B x 6

K x 6

13 



Assembly Instructions

Step 17

Step 18

J

J x 2

I

I x 2

14

14

I

J

I

J

I

J

14 


	DSDJ0006 钢化玻璃门板猫笼-说明书-01
	图纸和视图
	模型


	DSDJ0006 钢化玻璃门板猫笼-说明书-04
	图纸和视图
	模型


	DSDJ0006 钢化玻璃门板猫笼-说明书-05
	图纸和视图
	模型


	DSDJ0006 钢化玻璃门板猫笼-说明书-06
	图纸和视图
	模型


	DSDJ0006 钢化玻璃门板猫笼-说明书-07
	图纸和视图
	模型


	DSDJ0006 钢化玻璃门板猫笼-说明书-08
	图纸和视图
	模型


	DSDJ0006 钢化玻璃门板猫笼-说明书-09
	图纸和视图
	模型


	DSDJ0006 钢化玻璃门板猫笼-说明书-10
	图纸和视图
	模型


	DSDJ0006 钢化玻璃门板猫笼-说明书-11
	图纸和视图
	模型


	DSDJ0006 钢化玻璃门板猫笼-说明书-12
	图纸和视图
	模型


	DSDJ0006 钢化玻璃门板猫笼-说明书-13
	图纸和视图
	模型


	DSDJ0006 钢化玻璃门板猫笼-说明书-14
	图纸和视图
	模型


	DSDJ0006 钢化玻璃门板猫笼-说明书-15
	图纸和视图
	模型


	88.pdf
	005.pdf


